
Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Aug 20, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 52

Riddle Kimberly Fulton53.75 NQ 3 0 2 1 1Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 49

Cupid John Svenningsen39.86 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Blade Erin Schaefer46.37 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gabby Carol ClarkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 47

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins100 23.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Echo Betty McAdams45.06 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Milo Michelle WestNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 45

Tempo Sammie Gates100 25.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Nestor Sparky Kennedy28.88 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Karma Jullian Nazzaro32.62 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Twizy Roseann Mandell39.63 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Apollo Julia Gould52.34 NQ 3 1 1 0 7Siberian Husky

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 47

Torr Tessa Fiamengo100 35.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 52

Purchase Carol Kelly100 24.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 28.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Papillon

Honey Karen Kearney100 32.51 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Poodle

Katie Carole Bolan100 34.62 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Beagle

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 1 of 17



Master JWW 8" Sun, Aug 20, 2023 RESULTS

Blu Catherine Williams100 34.94 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Affenpinscher

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 39.01 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Toy Fox Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson100 47.09 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Norwich Terrier

Brynn Lisa Diffley48.57 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson53.61 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 49

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 24.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 29.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 29.27 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing100 36.08 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian Hudson28.79 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 47

Cora Beth Fatse100 28.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Roxy James West100 29.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers100 32.58 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Isabeau Ruth Brown29.46 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kevin Elaine Hamill32.22 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sea Ya Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 16 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 28
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 45

Flare Jennifer Renauld100 23.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Braap! Allison Kiah100 24.80 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson100 25.35 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 25.36 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuire100 25.90 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 26.31 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers100 27.40 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Olivia Lynn Horrigan100 27.60 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 29.45 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Cat Susan Usher100 30.06 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Aug 20, 2023 RESULTS

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 31.96 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Rough Collie

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 33.10 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Standard Schnauzer

Reeva Misty Peterson100 33.26 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Australian Shepherd

Boeing Karen Frink100 37.27 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Winnie Jennifer Green100 38.28 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Australian Shepherd

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 41.20 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton24.03 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Sync Tracey Fulmer25.09 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Breeze Cheryl Schunk27.84 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay29.01 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Rae Joni Silva29.22 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic32.07 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo32.85 NQ 1 1 1 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Fozzie Sue Sonia35.34 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg46.95 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Labrador Retriever

Folger Sally Myers60.95 NQ 2 1 0 0 15Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 1 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 47

Granite Amber McCune100 27.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 28.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Dutch Shepherd

Wendy Cara Armour100 33.08 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer

Doodle Audrey ChaseNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 57

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 44.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 54

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 26.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8"P Sun, Aug 20, 2023 RESULTS

Pink Carolyn Hess100 29.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Cocker Spaniel

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 34.63 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Miniature Poodle

Madeline Lucy Cornish36.57 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Poodle

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 52

Simbah Carole Bolan100 32.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Meme Diane Sumrall100 35.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Skye Kimberly Fulton100 42.15 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 42.26 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel Black

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 42.58 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beau Cassie Gress100 51.60 Q 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Tempe Eileen Fernandez30.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Livvy Bill Young41.39 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill49.04 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 50

Debbie Cara Armour100 29.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Boxer

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 29.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 30.15 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Rough Collie

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 32.27 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar100 38.67 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Brittany

Gus Beth Fatse27.65 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Oognah Linda Butterworth42.90 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo56.92 NQ 1 0 0 0 6Vizsla

Myles Kimberly HattonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 52

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 27.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Labrador Retriever

Tempo Melissa Suter100 28.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Irish Setter

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20"P Sun, Aug 20, 2023 RESULTS

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 29.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Labrador Retriever

Nita Nathalie Inho100 30.36 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 All American Dog

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 31.85 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Blaez Bunny Watson100 34.70 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Belgian Sheepdog

Beacon Jennifer Jacobs32.31 NQ 0 1 0 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Lucca Christine Yelle43.00 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle45.19 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Belgian Malinois

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Aug 20, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 51

Echo Kristine Holleran52.36 NQ 1 0 1 0 1Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

CC Isabel Silveira75.14 NQ 2 0 0 0 20Pomeranian

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 46

Gage Jennifer Laporte95 37.26 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Pineapple Carolyn Ing45.38 NQ 4 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 43

Dice Misty Peterson58.05 NQ 1 1 1 0 15Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 51

Stix Sue St Louis85 56.53 Q1st 1 0 0 0 5Shetland Sheepdog

Finn Jane Hamilton52.90 NQ 1 1 0 0 1English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 48

Ruby Suzanne Kasprzak27.67 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Laney Holly McLaughlin56.56 NQ 3 0 1 0 8All American Dog

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 8" Sun, Aug 20, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 54

Captain Cheryl SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 45

Jax Jessica Vanderslice95 32.23 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 50

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 22.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Mocha Cassie Gress89 51.01 Q2nd 2 0 0 0 1All American Dog

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 45

Vera Kimberly Hatton53.01 NQ 2 1 2 0 8Brittany

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 42

Savina Kim Stelmach100 28.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Miles Christine Becker33.63 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Rip Allison KiahNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 59

Everett Tessa Fiamengo100 39.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 50

Cooper Ana Randolph49.29 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Huckleberry Margaret JewettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pointer

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Aug 20, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton34.64 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Blu Catherine Williams38.34 Q 0 0 0 09 Affenpinscher

Honey Karen Kearney40.30 Q 0 0 0 08 Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman40.66 Q 0 0 0 08 Toy Fox Terrier

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo37.07 NQ 2 1 0 0Papillon

Riddle Kimberly Fulton58.60 NQ 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Bolt Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Fly Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 1 0Poodle

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Baysea Vivian Hudson31.54 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Sushi Jane Plamondon32.94 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl40.45 Q 0 0 0 07 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Blade Erin Schaefer41.78 Q 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian Hudson30.82 NQ 2 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Gabby Carol Clark52.23 NQ 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Cupid John SvenningsenNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Mocha Cassie GressNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins24.68 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Gage Jennifer Laporte35.70 Q 0 0 0 05 Miniature Poodle

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins33.66 NQ 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Cora Beth Fatse34.12 NQ 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Isabeau Ruth Brown35.33 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Jax Jessica Vanderslice50.59 NQ 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kevin Elaine HamillNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pineapple Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Aug 20, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Flare Jennifer Renauld24.31 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Rae Joni Silva25.57 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Tempo Sammie Gates27.25 Q 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Cass Pamela Demetrion29.89 Q 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk30.24 Q 0 0 0 07 Border Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic37.47 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Fozzie Sue Sonia44.61 Q 0 0 0 01 Australian Shepherd

Olivia Lynn Horrigan28.22 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Sullenberger Karen Frink35.97 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Miles Christine Becker39.23 NQ 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu42.61 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg44.92 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg45.85 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Apollo Julia GouldNQ 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Butter Hollis McGuireNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Folger Sally MyersNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Tempo Melissa Suter32.53 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Irish Setter

Penny Eileen Fernandez33.25 Q 0 0 0 09 Dutch Shepherd

Torr Tessa Fiamengo40.57 Q 0 0 0 07 Vizsla

Doodle Audrey Chase44.06 Q 0 0 0 06 All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Teagan Kimberly Fulton46.11 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Jacquie Lucy Cornish37.35 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature Poodle

Madeline Lucy Cornish34.93 NQ 1 0 0 0Poodle

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 12"P Sun, Aug 20, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Livvy Bill Young39.26 Q1st 0 0 0 010 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Skye Kimberly Fulton45.28 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues45.91 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel Black

Meme Diane SumrallNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Ruby Suzanne Kasprzak36.33 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu39.88 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar46.21 Q 0 0 0 07 Brittany

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins41.00 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Laney Holly McLaughlin52.30 NQ 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Nilla Tessa FiamengoNQ 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Oognah Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Twizy Roseann MandellNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Spencer Sylvia Leggett36.64 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour33.60 NQ 1 0 0 0Boxer

Nita Nathalie Inho39.60 NQ 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Remy Kathy Lesinski42.02 NQ 2 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Beacon Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Huckleberry Margaret JewettNQ 0 0 1 0Pointer

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Aug 20, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Echo Kristine Holleran79.43 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 3Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Brynn Lisa DiffleyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Blade Erin Schaefer47.62 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cupid John Svenningsen67.63 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Echo Betty McAdams100 57.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Milo Michelle WestNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Roxy James WestNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 67

Tempo Sammie Gates100 40.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Nestor Sparky Kennedy100 45.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Apollo Julia Gould67.44 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Siberian Husky

Twizy Roseann Mandell69.46 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 2Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Purchase Carol Kelly100 37.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 038 Papillon

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 52.38 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 66.04 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 09 Norwich Terrier

Katie Carole Bolan51.72 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Beagle

Blu Catherine Williams60.10 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo60.49 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Papillon

Honey Karen Kearney63.64 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Benny Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Aug 20, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 41.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 42.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 44.65 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Violet Carolyn Ing100 48.33 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Isabeau Ruth Brown40.92 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers55.35 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cora Beth FatseNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Kevin Elaine HamillNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sea Ya Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 20 Total Competing: 27
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 67

Flare Jennifer Renauld100 35.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Butter Hollis McGuire100 40.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Labrador Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 41.82 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Georgia Courtney Longo100 47.87 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 019 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 47.97 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh100 49.51 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 56.00 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie

Sync Tracey Fulmer33.52 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Olivia Lynn Horrigan38.86 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Tazer Elliot Kaplan45.09 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Cat Susan Usher49.51 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Reeva Misty Peterson51.18 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sullenberger Karen Frink54.09 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink54.84 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg60.26 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Fozzie Sue Sonia60.49 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Winnie Jennifer Green65.10 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Aug 20, 2023 RESULTS

Chapter Noreen Bennett66.23 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu77.53 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 10Golden Retriever

Braap! Allison KiahNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Cass Pamela DemetrionNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Cinder Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Dashiell Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Standard Schnauzer

Phire Jane BronsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Rae Joni SilvaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 71

Wendy Cara Armour44.36 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Boxer

Doodle Audrey Chase51.56 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Torr Tessa Fiamengo58.99 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Granite Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 75

Beau Cassie Gress100 66.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 72

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo83.16 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 11Vizsla

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

Teagan Kimberly Fulton67.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 39.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Shetland Sheepdog

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8"P Sun, Aug 20, 2023 RESULTS

Pink Carolyn Hess100 42.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 033 Cocker Spaniel

Madeline Lucy Cornish52.78 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Jacquie Lucy Cornish57.79 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 75

Tempe Eileen Fernandez100 49.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Meme Diane Sumrall100 51.98 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 52.34 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 66.49 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Skye Kimberly Fulton60.86 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Simbah Carole Bolan65.19 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Livvy Bill Young69.64 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues70.14 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 72

Debbie Cara Armour100 44.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Boxer

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 46.88 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Rough Collie

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 53.91 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins49.44 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar57.51 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Brittany

Myles Kimberly Hatton63.12 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Brittany

Cheers Susan Sommer79.13 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 7Golden Retriever

Oognah Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards191 SCT 76

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 44.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Labrador Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 46.28 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 46.64 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Labrador Retriever

Nita Nathalie Inho100 50.39 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 All American Dog

Blaez Bunny Watson100 55.63 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Belgian Sheepdog

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20"P Sun, Aug 20, 2023 RESULTS

Lucca Christine Yelle100 59.35 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Belgian Tervuren

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 60.61 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Belgian Malinois

Tempo Melissa Suter50.73 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Irish Setter

Beacon Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Aug 20, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 76

Riddle Kimberly Fulton68.24 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

CC Isabel Silveira98.28 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 20Pomeranian

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 73

Powder Carolyn Hess95 41.74 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Bubbly Vivian Hudson54.85 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 70

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins51.11 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Gage Jennifer Laporte63.05 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 68

Karma Jullian Nazzaro35.94 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Dice Misty Peterson52.82 NQ 4 1 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Miles Christine Becker56.69 NQ 3 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 75

Stix Sue St Louis95 73.61 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Finn Jane HamiltonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 73

Ruby Suzanne Kasprzak41.90 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 8" Sun, Aug 20, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 81

Captain Cheryl Silveira101.19 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 20Pomeranian

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 68

Savina Kim Stelmach53.69 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 73

Laney Holly McLaughlinNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 74

Cooper Ana Randolph72.74 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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